
Azadl ka 
Amit Mahotsav 

Subject: 

1 

4. 

1 

3 

S. 
No 

1. 

2 

4 

5 

3. No. of Candidate who appeared for Skill/Typing Test 

1 

SI. 

1 

2. No. of candidates appeared for written examination 

No 

Candidates qualified 

No. of vacant posts 

5. No. of Candidate appeared for Personal Interview 

2 

Roll No. 

No. of Candidate called for Personal Interview 

The following candidates who appeared in the Written Examination held on 23rd 

March, 2023, Computer Skill/Typing Test held on 11th June, 2023 and Personal 

Interview held on 13th& 14thjune, 2023 are declared to have qualified for appointment 

to the post of Lower Divisional Clerk under Rural Development Department. 

2 

No. A. 12011/3/2013-DTE(RD)/Estt. 
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

L-1435 

DIRECTORATE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

MIZORAM : AIZAWL 

Lower Divisional Clerk, 2023 under Rural Development Department. 

L-1363 

L-1355 

0FFICE 0RDER 

The names are arranged in order of Merit. 

L-0689 

L-1544 

Roll No. 

2 

L-0032 

L-0893 

Name of Candidates 

for 

V.Lalhruaitluanga 
Ruthy Lalthansiami 

3 

Ruth Lalmuanpui 

Lalhmingthaa 
VL Muansanga 

appointment 

The names are arranged in order of Merit. 

Dated Aizawl, the 23rd June, 2023 

Name of Candidates 

Lalrinchhani 

3 

Anthony Lallianzela 

Further, as per provision of paragraph 34(4) of the guidelines of the Mizoram 

Direct Recruitment (Conduct of Examination) Guidelines, 2018, the under 

mentioned candidates are kept in the reserved panel for filling the present vacancies 

only in the event of declination of offer of appointment or resignation or death of the 

recommended candidate(s) within 1(one) year from the date of declaration of the 

results according to the post(s) for which they are eligible. 

to the 
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40 
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Address 
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Tuithiang veng 
Chanmari West 

Saikhamakawn 

HDA 2o23 INDI A 
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Vaivakawn 

post 

Address 

Nursery Veng 
Edenthar 

of 
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L-1087 

L-1483 

L-1096 

L-0087 

L-0359 

L-0718 
L-0803 
L-0571 

Maicy Saidingpuii Sailo 
Vanlalhruaizela 

Malsawmdawngtluangi 
C.Lalduhsaka 

H.Rosiampuia 
Lallawmawma 

Lalnuntluanga Pachuau 
Lalbiakhluni 

Dinthar-I 

ITI veng 
Saitual, PED veng 

Reiek 

Champhai, Zotlang 
Chanmari, Aizawl 

Tlangnuam 
College veng, Kolasib 

5) All persons concerned for information. 

Sd/-R. LALTHAZUALA 
Director, 

Rural Development Department 
Mizoram: Aizawl. 

Memo. No. A. 12011/3/2013-DTE(RD)/Estt. : Dated Aizawl the 23rd June, 2023 

Copy to: 
1) P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department for information. 

2) P.S to Commissioner &Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development 
Department for information. 

3) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Rural Development Department for 
information. 

4) Web Information Manager, Rural Development Department for information and 

to upload in the Departmental Website. 

Dirtctor, 
Rural Development Department 

Mizoram: Aizawl. 
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